NEW

YORK
YORK | Tax Appeals

MONTHLY DOCKET
November 2025

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE DETERMINATIONS ISSUED

NAME DTA No(s)
One Stop Convenient, LLC 851830
Nikyra Smith 851428
Phoenix BNBS Fashion, LLC 851102
Luis A. Serrano 851220
Germys Ferreras 831457
Benny Francis and Lisa Augustine 831438
Quinson Kilgore 831431

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE ORDERS ISSUED

NAME DTA No(s)
Mary E. Rubin and Samuel A. Lieber (Deceased) 850877
All Foundation Systems & Repairs, LLC 850536
Ahmed A. Aimontaser 850963
Saul Deutsch 851527

EXCEPTIONS FILED WITH THE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

DATE ISSUED

11/06/2025

11/06/2025

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

DATE ISSUED

NAME DTA No(s)
Yougie Iron Works Inc. 851124
Jacob and Carol Feldheim 831454

MOTIONS FILED WITH THE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

11/06/2025

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

11/20/2025

DATE RECEIVED

NONE FILED

11/04/2025

11/06/2025

Agency Building 1, Empire State Plaza, Albany NY 12223 | (518) 266-3036 | www.dta.ny.gov



DECISIONS ISSUED BY THE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

NONE ISSUED

ORDERS ISSUED BY THE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

NONE ISSUED

ARTICLE 78 PROCEEDINGS INSTITUTED

NONE FILED

Agency Building 1, Empire State Plaza, Albany NY 12223 | (518) 266-3036 | www.dta.ny.gov



