

MONTHLY DOCKET

November 2025

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE DETERMINATIONS ISSUED

<u>NAME</u>	DTA No(s)	DATE ISSUED
One Stop Convenient, LLC	851830	11/06/2025
Nikyra Smith	851428	11/06/2025
Phoenix BNBS Fashion, LLC	851102	11/13/2025
Luis A. Serrano	851220	11/13/2025
Germys Ferreras	831457	11/25/2025
Benny Francis and Lisa Augustine	831438	11/25/2025
Quinson Kilgore	831431	11/25/2025

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE ORDERS ISSUED

NAME	DTA No(s)	DATE ISSUED
Mary E. Rubin and Samuel A. Lieber (Deceased)	850877	11/06/2025
All Foundation Systems & Repairs, LLC	850536	11/13/2025
Ahmed A. Almontaser	850963	11/13/2025
Saul Deutsch	851527	11/20/2025

EXCEPTIONS FILED WITH THE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

NAME	DTA No(s)	DATE RECEIVED
Yougie Iron Works Inc.	851124	11/04/2025
Jacob and Carol Feldheim	831454	11/06/2025

MOTIONS FILED WITH THE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

NONE FILED

DECISIONS ISSUED BY THE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

NONE ISSUED

ORDERS ISSUED BY THE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

NONE ISSUED

ARTICLE 78 PROCEEDINGS INSTITUTED

NONE FILED